# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7398396

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOHEI NAITO	02/08/2016
SHOHEI KOIDE	02/08/2016
JIRO YAMAMOTO	02/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU				
City:	NAGOYA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17704792			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00494

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA A. BAHM

SIGNATURE: /Lisa A. Bahm/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507351475 REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0438

## **ASSIGNMENT**

2015-01616US/57CS2D

		(1)	Kyohei NAI	ТО	(5	)			
(1-8) In:	Insert	(2)	Shohei KOI	DE	(6	)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	Jiro YAMAN	MOTO	 (7	}			
		(4)			(8	)			
			In consideration each of the under over to	n of the sum of one resigned, the undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) gned agree(s)	and other good and valuable considito assign, and hereby does assign, to	erations paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lotters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID DIS	CHARGE APP	ARATUS	AND METHOD FOR			
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		MANUFAC*	TURING THE S	AME				
	Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke	No			*********************		
					xecuted an ap	plication for patent in the United States	of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>fe</u>	p.8,20(6					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	************************		***************************************		
			filed						
reissue a application any application any application of the Assign claims of reexamir United S (they have agreeme identifica recordati	applications for the invons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation genee in every way pos 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned tates resulting from size) full right to convertis in conflict herewith 5) The undersigned to undersigned the undersigned to or of this document.	rentior Assignation Assignation Agree Agree Agree Unite Agree Agre	a, and any patent(spaces may deem and space may deem and space may deem and space may deem and space may be an obtaining evidence and convention for space may be all convention for space may be all the space may be all	s) issuing thereon, ar necessary. apers necessary in com- ny patent or reissue a ce and going forward- protection of Industrial affirmative acts which the Assignee. I request(s) the Com- said Assignee, as Ar- ein assigned, and the mof Banner & With order to comply with	ad also to exection with pplication bas with such interest and perform at Property or a may be nectional missioner of the signee of the last he has (the trules of the last of the rules of the performance of the last he has (the rules of the last he last	any act which may be necessary in co similar agreements, essary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patents to issue any and all Letters F entire interest, and hereby covenants sey have) not executed, and will not be power to insert on this assignment the United States Patent and Tradema	ion with such ad concerning cooperate with connection with by reissue or catents of the a that he has execute, any t any further		
	I				,	undersigned name(s).			
Date	Feb. 8, 2					Naito			
Date	Feb. 8,					e Koide			
Date	Feb. 8, 2	10/6	***************************************	Name of Inventor	Jim	Yema moto	(SEAL)		
Date	Name of inventor						(SEAL)		
Date		Name of inventor					(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor						
Date	Name of Inventor						(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************			Name of Inventor	···	***************************************	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0439

**RECORDED: 06/23/2022**